

**Updates to Form HUD-50058 Technical Reference Guide (04/22/2004)**

Page No.	Title	Source	Comments	Status
3	Section 1.1: Purpose	Email from Policy Group	In the third paragraph "The guide..." , placeholder (xx/2000) has been replaced by (06/2001)	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
3	Section 1.4: Questions	Email from Policy Group	The forum address and the PIC Documentation page address have been updated.	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
9	Table 1.2: Action Code 2a = 9	Email from Policy Group	Family Record - Required column has been changed to "3a through 3n for 3h = 'H' only"	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
9	Table 1.2: Action Code 2a = 12	Email from Policy Group	Family Record - Required column has been changed to "3a through 3n for 3h = 'H' only"	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
10	Section 1.6.3: Special Instructions for some Action Types		Added a new paragraph after Table 1.2. "For data fields..."	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
24	2b: Effective Date of Action		The fourth fatal edit has been modified to state "Cannot be later than 4 months from the Transmission date in the Header record"	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
31	2n(2), 2n(3), 2n(4), and 2n(5): Other Special Program Indicator	Email from Bob Harmon	The sentence "If no other special program, leave blank" appeared twice. The repeated sentence has been removed.	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
38	3v: Effective Date of Family Subsidy Status	Email from Bob Harmon	In the description, the phrase "or date temporary deferral of termination was granted" was deleted.	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)

Page No.	Title	Source	Comments	Status
38	3v: Effective Date of Family Subsidy Status	Email from Bob Harmon	In the comments, "and" was replaced by "or."	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
56	8i: Earnings in 7d. Made Possible by Disability Assistance Expense	Email from Bob Harmon	The second edit now reads: If 3j equals 'N' for all the Family Records in which 3h equals 'H', 'S', 'Y', 'E', 'K' or 'A' (no family member is disabled), must equal zero.	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
60	8p: Elderly Disability Allowance	Email from Bob Harmon	The second edit now reads: "... 62 and 3j ..."	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
61	8q: Number of Dependents	Email from Bob Harmon	The edit now reads: "... 'Y' or 'E' or ('A' where 3j equals 'Y')".	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
86	10d: Lower Rent	Email from Bob Harmon	In the comments, 9k was replaced by 9j.	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
101	11f: PHA Code Billed	Email from Bob Harmon	In the comments, "and" was replaced by "or."	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
112	12a: Number of Bedrooms on Voucher	Email from Bob Harmon	In the comments, "User" was changed to "Use."	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
114	12f: PHA Code Billed	Email from Bob Harmon	In the comments, "and" was replaced by "or."	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
120	12s: Total HAP	Email from Bob Harmon	The description now reads: "Total PHA Payment."	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
121	12u: HAP to Owner	Email from Bob Harmon	In the comments, "Total Voucher Subsidy" was changed to "Total HAP."	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
123	12ab: Normal Total HAP	Email from Bob Harmon	The description now reads: "Total PHA Payment (from 12s)."	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)

Page No.	Title	Source	Comments	Status
142	14e: PHA Code Billed	Email from Bob Harmon	In the comments, "and" was replaced by "or."	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
155	15e: PHA Code Billed	Email from Bob Harmon	In the comments, "and" was replaced by "or."	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
169	17g(1): PHA Code of PHA that Issued Welfare to Work Voucher	Email from Bob Harmon	In the description, "administering" was replaced by "that issued."	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
201	17n(1): Date Welfare to Work Voucher Issued	Email from Bob Harmon	In the type, "Alphanumeric" was replaced by "Date."	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)
210 – 226	Chapter 3: Form HUD-50058 Transmission File Layout	Email from Policy Group	Included the Version of the old form as "Pre-2001" and Version of New form as "6/2001"	In Release 5.3 (03/22/2004)